ALCOTEST CHECKLIST

Alcotest Ser.#: /%'ng - OOb %

T Date of Calibration: 0%' oL &O/?

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.LLR.

Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Unit on Alcotest Instrument used.
Ser. #: VOXC <3 —~ol3

Certificate of Accuracy Aicotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger

Safety for instrument in A.L.R. or equivalent

Ser. #: DD WhH Pa\'(??
Digital Temperature Measuring Syst Report of Calibration.

Ser. #: (1] 959 SlP

< A. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record
L B. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
C. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
.~ D. Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
v~ E. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key"
probe of Breath Test Coordinator].

Ser. #: DD(»(N /&&"9‘3%

Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:

V' A, 0.04% Solution. [ SZ’O
B.  0.08% Solution. [ 7Z=<=-SD
C. 0.10% Solution. | DM
D. 0.16% Solution. | # <6 O

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:

_‘/ A.  0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing 20K K° s 3 -0/ %

5 B.  0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. R0 £ S 3 - 020 §

C. 0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing.
l/ [Same as CU34 unit on instrument.|

D.  0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity TestingbhDWE S 3 - O/

v A New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.
B. Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on
C

instrument].
Certificate of Analysis 0.10% solution for same.
Lot #: | OS ©

—D. Alcotest card of operatc;r/ coordinator who completed change.
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Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is to certify that the Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy with
with instrumentation that is traceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe within 12 months
of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your state’s specifications.

For accurate temperature readings, the probg value on this certificate, noted below, must
be programmed into the Alcotest 7110.

Serial Number Temp Probe: Certification Date:  Next Certification Due:
DUOAER -199 lo-lo-19 lo~lp -0

Probe Value:

DA Drasger, Inc. S




o Calibration complies with ISONEC
=  ReehapiEs) 17025, ANSIINCSL Z540-1, and 9001 .

R T Caert. No.: 4000-10177835
: 'i"raceab!e@ Certificate of Calibration for: Digital Thermonieter
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Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Calibration
NIST-Traceable Digital Thermometer Readings

Coordinator:
TRe. 1 DAvid M MaPot 740 7237
Name Badge No.,

Simulator Tin Temp. Reading on
Solution “Reading | NIST Traceable
Concentration Obtained - Thermometer
0.04% Aeaad 3.0 7
0.08% 33.9 9
0.10% 3.0 Z
0.16% 3 3 q ] ‘r

Pursuant to law and the “Chemical Breat B‘ ing! gulaﬂons” established at NJLA.C. 13:51, 1 am a duly
appointed Breath Test Coordinator/Instructor. In my official - Qa{’élty and consistent with the “Calibration Check
sic Scientist of the Division of State Police, ! perform

Procedure for Alcotest 7110” as established by the Chi
calibration checks on Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C instruments:Pufsuant to and consistent with the current “Calibration

Check Procedure for Alcotest 71107, I performed a Calibration Check Procedure on the Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C:
instrument identified on this certificate. Pursuant to the cutrent “Calibration Check Procedure for Alcotest 71 107, 1
used the Digital NIST-traceable Temperature Measuring System identified on this cettificate to confirm that the
temperatures of the 0.10%, 0.04%, 0.08%, and 0.16% Simulator Solutions used in the respective CU-34 Simulators
identified on this certificate, were 34,0 degrees Celsius + 0.2 degrees Celsius. I hereby certify that 1 truthtully
recorded on this certificate the temperatures of each of the simulator solutions as shown on the Digital NIST-
traceable Temperature Measuring System thermometer. I am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by
me are willfully false, I am subject to punishment.

Ta %4%7 7.2 /9

Coordinator’s Slgnﬂture Date

01/25/2019




Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

Location: LONGPORT POLICE :
Calibration File No.: 00876 Calib. Date:
Certification File No.: 00862 Cert. Date:
Linearity File No.: 00863 Lin. Date:
Solution File No.: ‘00875 Soln. Date:
Sequential File No.: 00876 File Date:
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.:
Control Solution %:  0,100%

Solution Control Lot: 18220

Coordinator

Last Name: NAPOLITANO First Name:

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

07/22/2019
01/31/2019
01/31/2019
07/21/2019
07/22/2019

CU-34

DAVID

Signature: f/yl/%//ﬂﬁf}:t%?

#Black Key Temnperature Probe Serdal........

*Digital NIST Temperature Measuring System Seital.,... #

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.:

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARXA-0067

00035
00028
00028
00229

DDXC §3-0135
07/23/2020
0574

MI: M,
7237
07/22/2019
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARXA-0067
Location: LONGPORT POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00876 Calib., Date: 07/22/2019 Calib. No.: 00035
Certification File No.: 00877 Cert. Date: 07/22/2019 Cert. No.: 00029
Linearity File No.: 00863 Lin. Date:  01/31/2019 Lin. No.: 00028
Solution File No.: O0OR75 Soln. Date: 07/21/2019 Soln. No.: 00229
Sequential File No.: 00877 File Date:  (7/22/2019
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No,: DDXC 83-0135
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  07/23/2020
Solution Control Lot: 18220 Bottle No.: 0574
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BBAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error(s)

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:31D
Control 1 EC 0.099% 08:31D 34.0°C #ik TEST PASSED *#%
Control 1 IR 0.099% 08:31D 34.0°C 4 THST PASSED %
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:32D
Control 2 EC 0.099% 08:33D 34.0°C ik TEST PASSED #4k
Control 2 IR 0.100% 08:33D 34.0°C #4 TEST PASSED *4
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:33D
Control 3 EC 0.099% 08:34D 34.0°C sk TEST PASSED ###
Control 3 IR 0.101% 08:34D 34.0°C #ack TEST PASSED ek
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 08:35D

R, _ i . .
All tests within %Emébfe tolerance. , &% ”:m@gm T S CR Y TN AT . Boe

i R B s T P ’fuv%fgﬁg"' P
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Che;:ck Pmaedm‘e for Aleatﬁég Qﬁé), 4 higtFof

Calibration Check on the approved instrument'id o0 Jthi gt:rﬁfiz,aw The resulls f,‘if' mj,e
Calibration Check are recordedign, this gm’“ﬁ"‘éate whxch consists of two parts on twio pages: Part
I~ Clontrol Tests; and Part 11 - Lﬁg‘éﬁiguﬁm "j' - Liseitity thatth e f’orsgomg statements made by me
are trae. | am aware that ifany &)@ ii ﬂms*‘"*ﬁzade by me-are wilfulby false, Tam
subject to punishment, : f




Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.;
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot;

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Calibrating Unit;
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Function

Ambient Air Blank
Control 1 EC
Control 1 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 2 EC
Control 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 4 EC
Control 4 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 5 EC
Control 5 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 6 EC
Control 6 IR
Ambient Air Blank

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate

Part II - Linearity Tests

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

Serial No.:

Calib. No.:

ARXA-0067

00035

LONGPORT POLICE
00876 Calib. Date: 07/22/2019
00877 Cert. Date; 07/22/2019
00878 Lin. Date:  07/22/2019
00875 Soln. Date: 07/21/2019
00878 File Date:  07/22/2019
WET Model No.: CU-34
0.040%
17240
WET Model No.: CU-34
0.080%
17250
WET Model No,: CU-34
0.160%
17260
Result Time Temperature
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator {°C)
0.000% 08:48D
0.040%  08:49D 33.9°C
0.038% 08:49D 33.9°C
0.000% 08:51D
0.040% 08:51D 33.9°C
0.040% 08:51D 33.9°C
0.000% 08:53D
0.079% 08:53D 33.9°C
0.079% 08:53D 33.9°C
0.000% 08:55D
0.079% 08:56D 33.9°C
0.077% 08:56D 33.9°C
0.000% 08:57D
0.158% 08:58D 33.9°C
0.159% 08:58D 33.9°C
0.000% 08:59D
0.157% 09:00D 33.9°C
0.158% (9:00D 33.9°C
0.000% 09:02D

Last Name: NAPOLITANO

First Name: DAVID

=7 <

Signature: “Z#:’ Wff%ﬂ'?

Cert. No.: 00029
Lin, No.: 00029
Soln. No.; 00229

Serial No.: DDRK §3-0014

Expires:  08/10/2019
Bottle No.: 0358

Serial No.: DDRF S3-0008

Expires:  08/15/2019
Bottle No.: 1065

Serial No.: DDWEF S3-0216

Expires:  08/21/2019
Bottle No.: 0698

Comment(s)
or Error(s)

sk TEST PASSED ###
#k TEST PASSED %

##% TEST PASSED ##
sk TEST PASSED #iok

sk TEST PASSED #os
siok TEST PASSED #iox

##% TEST PASSED #
#oc TEST PASSED e

##% TEST PASSED ##+
#% TEST PASSED #3%

#ak TEST PASSED sk
#dk TEST PASSED

Badge No.: 7237
Date: 07/22/2019

MI: M.
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0.04 PERCENT BREATH AECOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Bihyl aloohi] Soricehtation wirkiin, bt
not exseeding, thisraiige-of 0.0469 1o 0,0499 giarus per 100 millilitets of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Dyneger Safety; Ing. ANALYSIS DATE; 08/29/2017.
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 17240

Represontative suinples of the above-referenced Loy Nuimber were tested by Gas Chramatography snd fund to heve aimeans sfhyl sldi!
concentration range of'0,0483 t0-0,0489 grams per 160 millilisrs s wolistion,

This lot of breath aloohol simulator solution may be.tilized as a known traceabls standard fox the purpose of condueting pariodicosts,
pursuent - N.JAL, 13:51-4.3; of approved breath test instraments (N.LAC, 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcerivent ngeneies in fhisState,
The manufactover™s expivation dute for-thds lot of breath afectiol siwnslhtor selution is Angust 10, 2019,

As Resencch Belontist for the Division of State Polive, Ehiereby cerfify and attest that the tests and results documented in this Ceriificate ol
Analysisswors performed at the Office of Forensi Sciences of the Division of State-Polive on propetly finctioning and eilibrated
insteuments and equipnient. All proceduros utilized wre aceurats, objoctive; wnd peeformed.on  roufine basis by perssnis!-witlinthe Offios
of Forensic:Seiences, in‘aceordance with theirprotessional dulles and responsibilities,

fﬁ«’fff :W w;mwww

Al M. Alsouis, Ph.D:
Resecarch. Scientist 4
WIS Office of Forensin Seiences
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CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.08 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

AGCCEPTANCESPECINICATIONS FOR BREATH. ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Fthyl aloohal consentrabinn within, hot
not exceeding;. the-range of 0.0939 to 0.0097 grams per 100 wilHliters o7 solutjon,

MANUFACTURER: Dracgor Safety; e, ANALYSIS DATE: 09/07/2017
BREATH ALCOROL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 1?37259

Reprosentative: samples of the abovereferenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatageaphy and found to haveq fiean etliyl alochnl
epnegutration range of 0,0963 1o 0.0973 grams per 100 miliititers of solution,

This lot of breath aleohol simulator solution may be-utilized s a known traceable:siandard for the purpose of comducting pesiodic tests,
pursuant o NJAL, 13:50-4.3, ofappraved brouth tost instruments (N.EAC. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcemeiit agencies ivihisState,

The manufactorer s-expiration date for #is lot of breath aleoficl simulator solution is Aupust 15, 2019,

As Research Sciontistfor the Division of State Police, Ihersby ceutify and atiest that the tests aid results docuniinted T His Oéitifoats of
Amnalysis-wore perfarmeiliaf fhe Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on propeily Tonctiondngand safibrated
insteapments and equipment, Al procedures utilized are-ageurate, objective, and parfofmed o 4 routine bagis by porsonnsl within
of Porensic Scienees, in-accordance with thelr-profssional duties and responsibilities, '
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State of Netr Jersey
CFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
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i CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSES
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPFTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH MGH&L’-SIMUL&T{}_}& SOLUTION: Ethyl aicohol
eoncentration within, butnot oxceeding, the fahge.of 0.1174 w1246 Bromns per 160 millers of solutlon,

MANUFACTURER: Di;

ANALYSIS DATE; §7/31/2018
BHEATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 18329

Ropresentative samples of the aliove-reforenced Lot Fusmbisr wers testod by Gas Cliromatograply aid foiind to Hiave
amean ethyl aloohol eoncentration range o£0.1210 to £.1233 grams pac 106 milliliters of soluion,

conducting periodic tests, prsuant to NJAG, 155143 of apprived breath test lumonts (11.4.C. 13:51-4.5)
utltized by law enforcement agencles i this State. "The manufacturess expiration date for this lot of breath aicoliol
situlator seliion i3 Julv.23, 2020,

"This Ik of breath aloohiol simulator solution may be uiilized as 1 fnown tmeeable standard for the purpose of

As Research Scientlst for the Division of State Police, Lseehy ceutify and sitest theit th tesis snd resnlts
sdoaumented in this Cortitlents of Analysis were parformed 2t the Offive of Fotensic Belsvess of the Divigton-of
State Polico on properly-functioning and calibrated Instraments and equipment. Al procerhures utilized are accurate,
phjgetive, and perftiemed en wrouline basls by persdnnel within the Office of Porensie Selenves, v aceordance with

thedl: professivnal duties and responsihilities,
i
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AW, Alnowte, BhD, e
Resourch Selentist
NISE Office-of Forensln Scionces

T Ay L,

«d:

before mye this Ik dayofdktypreet L anis

MARY ELIZABETH MOLAUGHLIN

i3 # ausaq s
_Nmfr;}}_?réua?&a o
_ STATE OF NEW JERGEY -
WMy Cammission Expires Dag 24, 2018

“An Interntlongtly Aocridied dgenap™
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CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

016 PERCENT BREATH ALCOROL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

A(%EPTANGE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ryl aleoll efboeitrativg W‘iﬁh”l‘ﬁ, biie
ot excesding, the warige of 0. 1878 10 0.1994 grams: par 100 milliliters of sphition,

MANUBACTURER: Dragger 8

ANALYSIS DATE: 094272017
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 17260

Represenitative samples-ofthe above-refirenced Lot Number wers tested by Gas Chromatography and found to Biave 4 sisamsthylalechsl
voncentration range of §,1937 fo 01957 grams per- LOD milliliters of sofution,

‘Fhiis lot of breathi aloshol simulator solution maybe utilized as & known teaceable stundard fof the puriiose of 6o nidusting perkadic Tsls;
purstans o NJAC, 13:51-4.3, of approved breath fest ingtruments (N.LAL, 13:51:3. ) utilized by law enforceinogt apervios inithis Stte:
Thiemanufictarers wxpiration: da‘te« for-this lot ofbregth-aleoliol ssmula}:arsaluurm i August 21, 2019,

Ay Research Seientistfor-the Diviston of State Police, Therdby cuptify and aliost ﬂlat ‘thie tests and results: docuingnted In ‘this Liartifivateof
Analysis weie porformed at the Office of Forensic: Seiences of the Divifiion of $taté Polive on propetly funetioniug and wadibeatid.
istroniahis aid equipmea:t, All procedures utilized ars-accurato, olijdotive, and perfaried on o rortine bishs By Bamorned within the Office
ol Pofensie Buiences, inaccordancewith their professional Juties and respgmstﬁi I3tias,

" AR M Aldous, Ph.D.
Reségreh Selentist
NISF CHfice of Farensis Sclonits

-SWc'ma‘fe an subsoribod before me this_f 3 day of_Seflonhee 2017,

 FEIERENURPHYY
" Wy Canmission Expires: |
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Urdger
| Simulator
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Certificate of Acouracy verifias that the specifisd unit has been examined-and
found to be In compliance with National Wﬁ;)hway and Traffic Safety Adminfstration
regulations for devites used to calbrate Evidential Breath Testers,

{F.R. Vol 59 No, 248 12/19/04 Notices)

Draegér, ng.

(O
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et
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OXO OO

e

A& Viodel: ALCOTEST CU34 Qo .-
O Model M AR( KIIA Serial Number:
O X-Cal 2000 (Alcosim) o
O Other: | _ DOEKS2-I0)Y

Certification Date: Technician: Re-Cerfification Due Date:

)

7,

‘k

)

Simulator |
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

ivs Certificate o Acturacy verifles that fha specified unft lims been exanined and
g’xﬁ& to bein compliance with National g:gwm Tralfiic Safaty Administration
raglations for devices usad to caiibrate Evidertlal Breath Testers.
{FR. Vol 59 No. 24¢ 12/19/8¢ Nolicos)
" Drosget, i

(O

)

/6 Mﬂﬁel ALCOTEST CU34 Serial Number:
O Model, MARKIIA
O XGal 2000 (Alcosim)
O Ofher: | .
Cartification Date: Techniclan: Re-Certification Due Date; |
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Simulator
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This' Certificete of Accuracy verifies that the apedified unit hias been -
found {o be In complfance with Natjonal 'Hg%hugay'and Traffic Safe -.mﬁgtﬁ?gg
regulations for devices used to calbrate Evidential Broeafh Testers.
(F:R Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notloes)
Draegor, lhe,

& Model: ALCOTEST CU34

O Model: MARK Il Serial Number:

O XCal 2000 (Aleosim) _

O Other TRFES B-0914,
Cerification Date: Technician: Re-Certification Due Date:

___Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This fg to oertily that the Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe hes been tested far acturacy with.
with instrumentation that s traceabls totfie National institute of Standards an_cl.“feqhqmlogy-;{mﬁft‘}.
Thé ighufacturer recormmenids acetiracy verification of the Temparature Probe within 12 monthe
of the certification date belew, or sooner, sccording to yolr slste's spectiications,

Far gottrate temperature readings, the probe vilue on this certificate, noted brelows; friust

i ba programmed Info the Aleotest 7110,

N A7)
A N ..,_- ‘e 0 4

Serial Number Temp Probe: ~ Certification Date:  Next Cerfification Due:
TOUNFI-287  LdDLE Lo /000
Probe Value:

(05 Draegar, Inc, /6 5

£

@

5

i
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Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARXA-0067
Location: LONGPORT POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00876 Calib. Date; 07/22/2019 Calib. No.: 00035
Certification File No.: 00877 Cert, Date: 07/22/2019 Cert. No.: 00029
Linearity File No.: 00878 Lin. Date:  07/22/2019 Lin. No.: 00029
Solution File No.: 00879 Soln. Date; 07/22/2019 Soln. No.: 00230
Sequential File No.: 00879 File Date:  07/22/2019
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDXC 83-0135
Contrel Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  01/31/2020
Solution Control Lot: 18050 Bottle No.: 0328
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:08D
Control 1 EC 0.101% 10:09D 34.0°C #¥% TEST PASSED ##%
Control 1 IR 0.100% 10:09D 34.0°C F¥#x TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blanlk 0.000% 10:10D
Control 2 EC 0.100% 10:11D 34.0°C #4k TEST PASSED #kk
Control 2 IR 0.102% 10:11D 34.0°C #%k TEST PASSED #ek#
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:11D
Control 3 EC 0.100% 10:12D 34.0°C #¥% TEST PASSED k%
Control 3 IR 0.102% 10:12D 34.0°C ok TEST PASSED *#:%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:13D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.,

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

Temperature Probe Serial Number: DDWA Pa- 199

Changed By:
Last Name: NAPOLITANO First Name: DAVID MI: M.
Badge No.: 7237

Signature: Zi‘/ W{//@ o247 Date: 07/22/2019




QFFICE OF FHE ATTORNEY (ENERAL

BreLip D, Murply DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY GURRIE §, GREWAL
(rovernor INVISION OF STATEPOLICE Attornay Gendgrof
Feper QUEes Box 70468
BHEILA Y, QLIVER WHST TRENTON, NI (8628-0668 PATRICK §. CALLAMHAN
L. Geverrioy (G093 4R L2000 Calone!

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS *
0.1¢ PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Etiyl atoohel
concentration within, but totexceeding, the range of 01174 to 0,1246 grams:per 106-milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Dracger Safety, Ine, ANALYSE DATE: 042018
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 13050

Representative saniples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and foand to have
-4 mean ethyl aleohol concentration range 0f0,1219-t5.0.1229 prams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath-alcohol simulator solution may be wtilized as a known traceuble standard Tor the purpase of
condueting periodic fests; purstant to NJA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breuth fest instruments (N.LALC 13151.3.5)
utifized by law enforcernent agencigs in this State. The manufacturer’s sxpleation dats for this lot of breath aleohol
simulator selution bs Jamoary 31,2020,

As Research Solentist for the Division of Staie Police, I hereby cortify and attest that the tesis and results
documented in this Certifivate of Analysis wora performed at the-Offics of Forensic Sciences of the Division of
Btate-Police on properly finetioning and calibvated instruments and equipnient. Al procedures utilized are accurals,
objective, aud performed on a routine basis by parsprnel within the Gffice of Forensic Sciamces, i aceordance with
their professional daties and responsibilities,

' / // o
P /
L A
“Ali M. Alaouie, Ph.D.

Research Scioatist
NISE Office of Forensic Seiences

Syworn.-toand subscribed before me dtis L 5 dhy of 'qui?i(‘; FiliAs., 2018,
Wy‘ﬂ(ﬁkmﬂ {? f‘s‘}’f cekat cﬂgf)i\gj“jy ' !
oy {
MARY ELIZABETH MOLAUGHLIN
G #20821090
NOTARY PUBLIC
 STATE OF NEW JERBEY

My Commisalon Expires Deg, 24, 2018

“du Internattonclly Aeeredited Agonep™
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